# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732796

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mezzanine Opportunities LLC		05/27/2022	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cold Jet, LLC	
Street Address:	455 Wards Corner Road	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45140	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1567977	COLD JET
Registration Number:	1589735	COLD JET
Registration Number:	3191802	13
Registration Number:	3191803	I3 MICROCLEAN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

**Correspondent Name:** April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. Fifth St., Suite 1900 Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L. Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed - Release of Security Interests - 2005 (4891-4462-9282.v1)-c#page1.tif source=Executed - Release of Security Interests - 2005 (4891-4462-9282.v1)-c#page2.tif source=Executed - Release of Security Interests - 2005 (4891-4462-9282.v1)-c#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0511**

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Mezzanine Opportunities LLC with a place of business at 191 W. Nationwide Blvd., Ste 600, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (the "Secured Party"), of an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2005 and recorded on December 19, 2005 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel/Frame 3726/0424 (the "Security Agreement"), between Secured Party and Cold Jet, LLC (the "Debtor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtor's United States trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, the trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Debtor without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied, any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

[signature follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0512 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date and year first written above.

Mezzanine Opportunities LLC, as Secured Party

By:

Peter G. Davies, Authorized Signer

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 06/07/2022**